
Relevant Person's Representative (RPR)

What is a Relevant Person's Representative (RPR)?

An RPR supports and represents a person who is deprived of their liberty under the

Mental Capacity Act 2005 Deprivation of Liberty Safeguards (DoLS).
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Relevant Person's Representative (RPR)

Who is my RPR?

Your RPR is often a family member or friend.

Sometimes you will be offered a paid RPR who is an Independent Advocate.

They are free of charge.
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Relevant Person's Representative (RPR)

Your RPR will:

act in your best interest.

represent and support you with your Deprivation of Liberty Safeguards.

come and visit you regularly and talk to you in private.

check your deprivation of your liberty is lawful.
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Read your paperwork so they know what is happening for you on a

daily basis.

Talk to people involved in your care.

Raise concerns and try to resolve them informally.

Request a review of the rules about your care.

They can help you access the Court of Proctection, if you wish.
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Relevant Person's Representative (RPR)

What an RPR cannot do

Make decisions about your care

When does the support of an RPR end?

An RPR will be there as long as the DoLS is in place.

​
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Relevant Person's Representative (RPR)

To meet with your RPR you can:

Ask a member of staff caring for you

Contact our office on 01325 776 554

Visit our website and use our accessibility tool

www.adventadvocacy.co.uk
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